
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2104
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2006
ELECTRICAL ENGINE REPAIRING UNIT
Ravindran Shri Pannian

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up an Electrical Engine Repairing Unit at Kochuveli under Trivandrum Division;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) Yes Sir. There is a proposal for setting up Electric Engine Repairing Unit at Kochuveli, under Trivandrum Division for minor attention of electric locos.

(b) The proposed Shed is planned to attend 4 locos, at a time. The drawing of the Shed is under finalization.

(c) The Trip Shed is likely to be functional by June`2007.
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